

e-Mail : <u>bargarhmunicipality.eo@gmail.com</u> Ph. : 06646-234347 Fax. : 06646-234347

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL: BARGARH

No. 3787

19119 Date ...

Invitation for Bids Bid Identification No. - BMC-2/2019-20

The Executive Officer, Bargarh Municipality invites **percentage rate** bids in **double cover** system in **ONLINE MODE** only, for the following works.

SI. No	Name of the Work	Value Of the Work (in Rs.)	Tender Inviting Officer	Bid Security in INR	Cost of documen t in INR	Period of Completion	Class of Bidder
1	Construction of 5 TPD capacity Micro Composting Center at Dumping Yard, Munda Pada, Bargarh	61,73,000.00	Executive Officer, Bargarh Municipality	1% of the Estimated Cost	10,000/-	3 calendar month	"B & A"
2	Construction of 5 TPD capacity Micro Composting Center near Samshan Ghat, Nadi Pada, Bargarh	61,73,000.00	Executive Officer, Bargarh Municipality	1% of the Estimated Cost	10,000/	3 calendar month	"B & A"
3	Construction of 5 TPD capacity Micro Composting Center near Samshan Ghat, Gobindpali, Bargarh	61,73,000.00	Executive Officer, Bargarh Municipality	1% of the Estimated Cost	10,000/	3 calendar month	"B & A"
4	Construction of 5 TPD capacity Micro Composting Center near Samshan Ghat, Balitikra, Bargarh	61,73,000.00	Executive Officer, Bargarh Municipality	1% of the Estimated Cost	10,000/	3 calendar month	"B & A"
5	Construction of 5 TPD capacity Micro Composting Center near Railway Station, Bargarh	61,73,000.00	Executive Officer, Bargarh Municipality	1% of the Estimated Cost	10,000/	3 calendar month	"B & A"

1. Bid documents such as DTCN / BOQ etc. can be seen / download from the Govt. Website i.e. www.tendersorissa.gov.in, during the period dt. 17.9.2019 17.00 Hrs to 17.00 Hrs of dt. 26.9.2019.

2. Bidders are required to furnish EMD & the cost of tender paper Offline mode only in shape of NSC/Postal Saving Pass Book /Post Office Time Deposit /Kishan Vikash Patra/Deposit Receipt/D.D in Schedule Bank duly pledged in favour of the **Executive Officer, Bargarh Municipality** Payable at **Bargarh.**

- 0 The technical bids will be opened at 12.00 Hours of dt. 27.9.2019 in the office of the Executive Officer, Bargarh Municipality.
- The bidder must possess compatible Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) of Class II or Class III. 4.
- The authority reserves the right to reject any or all bids without assigning any reason thereof. 5.
- 6. Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons thereof.

Memo No. <u>3788</u> / Dt. <u>169-19</u> Copy submitted to the Collector & Dist. Magistrate, Bargarh / PD, DUDA, Bargarh / S.E, PH circle, Sambalpur & ILW, Sambalpur Municipality, for favour of kind information and with a request to display the same in their office notice boards for wider publication.

Executive Officer **Bargarh Municipality**

Executive Officer **Bargarh Municipality**

·. 09.19

Memo No. 3> 8 / Dt. 16-9-19 Copy submitted to the Administrator, Bargarh Municipality for kind information.

re Officer Executive **Bargarh Municipality**

Memo No. 3>90 / Dt. 16.9-19Copy submitted to DIO, NIC, Bargarh for web publication of the above notice for wider publication.

Executive Officer **Bargarh Municipality**

Memo No. <u>3791</u> / Dt. <u>16 9-1</u> Copy forwarded to general Notice board for wider publication.

Executive Officer' G **Bargarh Municipality**